



2026:CHC-AS:612

06.02.2025
Court No. 30
Item No. 17
(Suvendu)

WPA 8918 of 2011
With
CAN 1 of 2012 (CAN 284/2012)

Anil Kumar Bhansali & Anr.
-Versus-

Regional Provident Fund Commissioner –II/OIC, Sub-
Regional Office, Barrackpore & Ors.

The present writ petition relates to the
year 2011.

None appears for either of the parties on
call.

The writ petition is thus dismissed for
default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Pending application, if any, stands
disposed of.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)

