



2026:CHC-AS:612

17.11.2025

Item No. 57

Crt.No.10

b.r.

**WPA 8918 of 2011
CAN 2 of 2025, CAN 3 of 2025
Anil Kumar Bhansali & Anr.**

-vs-

**Regional PF X Commissioner-II/OIC, Sub-
Regional Officer, Barrackpore & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tamoghna Saha

.... For the petitioner.

Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad

.... For the PF authorities.

Heard the parties through their respective learned
Counsels.

Since similar issue is pending before another Co-
ordinate Bench of this Courts, for the sake of propriety,
let this matter be adjourned for six weeks. The outcome
of the writ petition shall abide by the result of the
matter pending before the co-ordinate Bench of this
Court.

The interim order granted earlier be extended till
January 10, 2026 or, until further order, whichever is
earlier.

The writ petition shall appear under the same
heading in the Combined Monthly List of January,
2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)