



08.01.2026
Item No.13
BR

WPA 8918 of 2011
Anil Kumar Bhansali and anr.
-vs-

Regional Provident Fund
Commissioner-II/OIC, Sub-Regional
Officer, Barrackpore & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Tamoghna Saha
... for the petitioner

Mr. S. C. Prasad
... for the P.F.Authority

As 19 others similar matters have been specially assigned to this Court by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice (Acting), let the present writ application also be put up along with the WPA 28543 of 2015 and others.

Let the matter be specially fixed on 5th February, 2026 in the second half after completion of the Original Side matters.

Interim order in the present case be extended till 30th March, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)