



2026:CHC-AS:612

01.04.2026
Item no. 04
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

WPA 8918 of 2011

Anil Kr. Bhansali & Anr.
Vs.
Regional P. F. Commissioner-II/OIC & Ors.

Ms. Tamoghna Saha
.....For the Petitioners
Mr. Shiv Chandra Prasad
..... For the P. F. Authority

1. The present writ application has been reserved for judgement along with WPA 28543 of 2015 but the interim order in the present case has expired.
2. Accordingly, let the interim order be extended till disposal of the writ application.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)